## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Alison Streeter Day.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring September 30, 2006, Alison Streeter Day in San Francisco.
4 5	WHEREAS, Alison Streeter was recognized by The Queen of England, who awarded
6	her the title "Member of the British Empire", MBE, for her charity and fund raising work; and
7	WHEREAS, Alison Streeter was recently inducted into the International Swimming Hall
8	of Fame; and
9	WHEREAS, Alison Streeter is the holder of ten (10) world records for marathon Open
0	Water swimming; and
1	WHEREAS, Alison Streeter has completed more successful solo English Channel
2	crossings (43) than any other person; and
3	WHEREAS, Alison Streeter is the only person to have completed a 3-way crossing of
4	the English Channel; and
5	WHEREAS, Alison Streeter brings great honor and distinction to the city of San
6	Francisco, by serving as Guest of Honor, at The South End Rowing Club's 11 <sup>th</sup> Annual
7	Alcatraz Invitational swim; now, therefore, be it
8	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Alison Streeter,
9	MBE, for her many years of dedicated service to charity work and the sport of Open Water
20	swimming and hereby declares September 30, 2006, Alison Streeter Day in San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	